
Agenda

Finance & Governance 

Committee

Committee Members: Black, Chair; Kniech, Vice-Chair; Hinds, 

Clark, Ortega, CdeBaca

Committee Staff: Zachary Rothmier

Tuesday, June 15, 2021, 1:30 PM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends an occupancy agreement with JBK Hotels, LLC, 

doing business as Aloft, by adding $1,223,600 for a new 

total of $7,189,400 and three months for a new end date 

of 9-30-21 to provide 140 rooms to people experiencing 

homelessness during the COVID-19 crisis, in Council 

District 9 (FINAN-202159069-03).

21-0678

Amends a food service agreement with JBK Hotels, LLC, 

doing business as Aloft, by adding $322,000 for a new 

total of $1,740,200 and three months for a new end date 

of 9-30-21 to provide food services to those people 

experiencing homelessness during the COVID 19 crisis 

staying at a hotel in Council District 9 

(FINAN-202159070-03).

21-0679

Amends a contract with Base Tactical Disaster Recovery 

by adding $493,894 for a new total of $1,614,454 and 17 

months for a new end date of 12-01-22 to provide 

continued consulting services and management of the 

City and County of Denver’s FEMA claim related to the 

COVID-19 Pandemic (202054195-01).

21-0680

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Vwbg9VBCTPitrQVpMpAbkw

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18199
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18200
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18201


Agenda

Finance & Governance Committee

Tuesday, June 15, 2021

Amends the City Council Rules of Procedure21-0686

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Vwbg9VBCTPitrQVpMpAbkw

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18207

